
Citizen Bond Oversight Committee 
Measure M, D, J, D-2010 & E-2012 
 

July 27, 2016 

WCCUSD Bond Program  
Project Status Report 

 



ELEMENTARY 
SCHOOLS 



Nystrom Elementary School 
Contract Value: $21,188,102  Change Order: 6.48% 



New Classroom 



RCP & Amethod Demo Completed 



Principal’s Office 



Principal’s Office 



Principal’s Office 



Principal’s Office 



Principal’s Office 



Principal’s Office 



MIDDLE 
SCHOOLS 

 



Fred T. Korematsu Middle School 
Contract Value: $42,762,406  Change Order: 3.65% 



Dedication Plaque 



Combination Locks 



Sidewalk Infill 



High Schools 



El Cerrito High School Stadium 
Contract Value: $13,438,000 Change Order: 8.66% 

Basketball Court 



Richmond High School 
Fire Alarm Upgrade 

Contract Value: $1,750,000 Change Order: 0% 



Science Building 
Fire Alarm Panel 



Library Ceiling Rough Conduit 
Fire Alarm 



Fire Alarm Strobe Light 



Pinole Valley HS Main Campus 
Contract Value: $129,894,002 Change Order: 0% 

Basketball Court 



Pinole Valley HS Main Campus 
Contract Value: $129,894,002 Change Order: 0% 

Basketball Court 



Basketball Court 



Questions?? 


	WCCUSD Bond Program �Project Status Report�
	Slide Number 2
	Nystrom Elementary School�Contract Value: $21,188,102  Change Order: 6.48%
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Fred T. Korematsu Middle School�Contract Value: $42,762,406  Change Order: 3.65%
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	El Cerrito High School Stadium�Contract Value: $13,438,000	Change Order: 8.66%
	Richmond High School�Fire Alarm Upgrade�Contract Value: $1,750,000	Change Order: 0%
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Pinole Valley HS Main Campus�Contract Value: $129,894,002	Change Order: 0%
	Pinole Valley HS Main Campus�Contract Value: $129,894,002	Change Order: 0%
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26

