
Citizen Bond Oversight Committee 
Measure M, D, J, D-2010 & E-2012 
 

August 24, 2016 

WCCUSD Bond Program  
Project Status Report 

 



ELEMENTARY 
SCHOOLS 



Nystrom Elementary School 
Contract Value: $21,188,102  Change Order: 6.48% 

Front Entrance 



Game Tables 



Principal’s Office 
Basketball Courts 



Site Grading 
Preschool Area 



RCP & Amethod Demo Completed 
Kindergarten Playground 



Student Drop Off 
Kindergarten Play Structure 



High Schools 



Pinole Valley HS Main Campus 
Contract Value: $129,894,002 Change Order: 0% 

Building Pad Grading 
Site Grading 



Under Ground 
Utilities Surveying 



Pinole Valley HS Main Campus 
Contract Value: $129,894,002 Change Order: 0% 

Site Grading 





Questions?? 


	WCCUSD Bond Program �Project Status Report�
	Slide Number 2
	Nystrom Elementary School�Contract Value: $21,188,102  Change Order: 6.48%
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Pinole Valley HS Main Campus�Contract Value: $129,894,002	Change Order: 0%
	Slide Number 11
	Pinole Valley HS Main Campus�Contract Value: $129,894,002	Change Order: 0%
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14

